City of Isle of Palms Municipal Inauguration

6:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 5, 2016 Isle of Palms City Hall Council Chambers

Administrator Tucker welcomed the attendees to the Municipal Inauguration for 2016 for the City of Isle of Palms.

Following a brief invocation from Harry Sewell, Youth Director and Worship Leader at the Isle of Palms' First United Methodist Church, the City's Honor Guard entered for the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. The members of the honor guard are Captain Giddens, Engineers Bolen and Meador and Firefighter Fassos.

Carol Powers, Jimmy and Capers Carroll, sons, and Councilmember-elect Jimmy Carroll approached the dais, and Ms. Powers swore-in Councilmember Jimmy Carroll and his sons held the Bible.

City Clerk Copeland swore-in Ted Kinghorn, with his wife Anne holding the Bible, as a first time Councilmember.

Councilmember-elect Ward was sworn-in by Kristin Irvin with Caitlyn Miller holding his family Bible.

Clerk Copeland also swore-in Diann Fill as a Commissioner for the Isle of Palms Water and Sewer Commission.

In his brief comments, Mayor Cronin noted that public service was a serious commitment for someone to make, but it, also, was very rewarding.

After the benediction delivered by Mr. Sewell, the Municipal Inauguration ended at 6:15 p.m.